

Constitutional Court of the Slovak Republic

Hlavná 110, 042 65 Košice 1, Slovakia

P. O. Box E - 35

## President of the Constitutional Court of the Slovak Republic Ivan Fiačan attended the ceremony of appointing the President of the Supreme Administrative Court of the Slovak Republic

18 May 2021

Today, the President of the Constitutional Court of the Slovak Republic Ivan Fiačan attended the ceremony of appointing the first President of the Supreme Administrative Court of the Slovak Republic Pavol Nad'. The ceremony took place in the Great Hall of the Presidential Palace in Bratislava.